FORM PTO-1595	04-13-20	000	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	NT OF COMMERC nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	112 121 121 2 12 12 1214		~	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	1013189	16	ttached orig	inal documents or o	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Jack WANG (Taiwan citizen) llF-2, No. 43, Chai-I Street, Taichung City, Taiwan, ROC				ndustrial Corporation)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	√ √ 3 • A 1		gress: No.	2, Lane 852,	ro-Chen Roa
3. Nature of conveyance:	es Lano	Taiwan,		is notetry	PTO
	er .	Street Addr	ess. No. 2,	Lane 852,	S. 142
	ge of Name	To-Chen			2942
Other	yo or realize	Taich	ung Hsien,	Taiwan, ROGState:	
Execution Date: January 29, 2000				es) attached?	
4/12/2000 ZABRAHA1 00000018 29121421 2 FC:581				29/121	1421
	al numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🗯 N	No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley, Esquire	ndence 6	. Total numbe	r of application	s and patents involv	ved: 1
Internal Address: 59 John Street, 5th	Floor, 7	. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40	.00
New York, New York 10038		☐ Enclosed	d		
		☐ Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 59 John Street, 5th Flo	l	Deposit acco	ount number:		
City: New York State: NY ZIP	:10038	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this	page if paying by d	eposit account:
	DO NOT USE THIS				4-2-20
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	going information	is true and c	orrect and an	y attached copy is	a true copy
Charles E. Baxley	200 Cm	J. 164			
Name of Person Signing Reference: 11		nature		March 27, 20	000
- Keference: 1	1096 в 🖰 🦠		nber of pages op	Date sheet:	1

REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

(11096 B)

• .	(1) Jack WANG (Taiwqn citizen)				
	(2) 11F-2, No. 43, Chai-I Street,				
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)Taichung City, Taiwan, ROC				
	(4)				
	(5)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and of				
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree assign, transfer and set over to				
(6) Insert name of Assignor	(6)Palmgren Industrial Corp. Ltd.	(Taiwan corporation)			
(7) No. 2, Lane 852, To-Chen Road,					
	Ta-Li City, Taichung Hsien, Taiwa (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invenation and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, k	and interest for the United ntion, and all applications for			
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8)DRILL .	[Foreign]			
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Application or			
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>January 29, 2000</u>				
(10) Atternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
divisional or reissue application Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree concerning this application or co sible in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree ting the invention and improve ceedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned hereb the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entir	y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue n said application or any division or divisions or continuing applic e interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right	with such applications as the envention hereby transferred, ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way postain a grant of a valid United encts known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal products thereof to the said Assigner the entire interest			
6) The undersigned herebidentification which may be no cordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors, a	(they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in coly grant(s). The firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert of cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United by binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	nflict herewith. In this assignment any further of States Patent Office for re- assigns, and shall inure to the			
(1) Date Jan, 29, 20	00 Annie ondersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name	ic(S).			
(2) 0 .	OO Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Jack WANG				
	Name of Inventor				
	Name of Inventor				
•	Name of Inventor				
	. Witness .				
Date	Wimess				

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 04/06/2000